m(C)
Form PTO-1595 **Z. 3.94** REC

04-22-1999

U.S.Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101017800	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	l Name: <u>M</u>	UM,Inc.	
Gerald D. Reed	   Internal A	Internal Address:	
		52	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? []	Yes[] No		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street A	Address: 10520 Flamingo Avenue	
[]Security Agreement [] Change of N			
[ ] Other		City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73162	
Execution Date: <u>Jan. 29, 1999</u>	l Additiona	Additional name(s) & addresses attached ? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	. ,	date of the application is: I-28-99	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	l B. Patent		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? []Yo		
Name: <u>Charles M. Kaplan</u>	l I 7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address:	[X ] Enclo	[X] Enclosed	
		rized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>30 N. Nanagosa Trail</u>	l 8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
City:Suttons Bay State: MI ZIP:49682	I (Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1/1999 DNGUYEN 00000120 09243653	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
C:581 40.00 DP			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the force             copy of the original document.             Charles M. Kaplan             Name of Person Signing     </li> </ol>	regoing information is true ai Charon M. Kay Signature	Mo	
. tarno or r oroon organing	•	Da <u>te</u> or of pages comprising cover sheet: l <u>1</u>	

PATENT REEL: 9895 FRAME: 0410

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt I, Gerald D. Reed, of 14501 Berkshire, Independence, MO 64055, do sell and assign to MJM. Inc., an Oklahoma corporation (hereafter called "said Corporation"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a Valve Stem Light invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Corporation or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, I will communicate to said Corporation, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated this  $27^{\text{th}}$  day of 5ah, 1999.

Gerald D. Reed

State of Missouri County of Jackson

On this day of day, 1999, before me personally came the above named Gerald D. Reed, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

ROSE M. HOWE
NOTARY PUBLIC-State of Missouri
Commission in Jackson County
My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/03/1999 REEL: 9895 FRAME: 0411